	Docket No.:
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RM PTO-1595 (Modified) Nr. 6-83) B Na. 0651-0011 (exp.464) Syright 1996-97 LegalStar SAUREVOR	
eb settings 🔷 🔷 🔻 🔻	The attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Name of conveying party(ies):	
KREMEN Gennady ISO 95 St., Apt. Sc Brooklyn, N.Y. 11209 Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Name Magnetic Abrasive Technologies, Inc. Address: 11365 Sunrise Gold Circle
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	City: Rancho Cordova_ State/Prov.: CA
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: USA ZIP: 95742
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
aredmun lanoitibbA	6,036,580
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
Registration No. 28, 563	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
& Schoolhouse way	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Dix Hills State/Prov.: N. V.	8. Deposit account number:
Country.	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 2802013KY	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Clasing	Signature
regular of a control of the control	no cover sheet, aftechments, and

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT

REEL: 016967 FRAME: 0400

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

Whereas, the undersigned: 1. Kennes, Gransely 2. 3. 4. 1. Servens, Gransely 2. 5. Brooklyn, NY 11289 hereinatter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in TITLE 2. For which a United States Patent was filed on 3/4/99, Application No. 99/26/2-6/37. 2. For which a United States Patent was filed on 3/4/99, Application No. 99/26/2-6/37. 2. For which a United States Patent was filed on 3/4/99, Application No. 99/26/2-6/37. 2. For which a United States Patent was filed on 3/4/99, Application No. 99/26/2-6/37. 2. WHEREAS, Measure (Application States Patent was filed on 3/4/99, Application No. 99/26/2-6/37. 2. WHEREAS, Measure (Application States Patent No. 6/9/26/2-6/37. 2. WHEREAS, Measure (Application States Patent No. 6/9/26/2-6/37. 2. WHEREAS, Measure (Application States Patent) in the Mountain States of Patents (Application Application States Indicated Patents Indicated States and to all emphodiments of sequence in the sequence in the sequence of sequence in the sequen	Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information	Docket Number
I. Kerner, Granady 159.95 St., Apr. Sc Brooklyn, NY 11209 hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in TTILE ☐ for which an application for United States Patent issued on 3/14/00. U.S. Patent No. 6/035_389. ☐ for which a United States Patent issued on 3/14/00. U.S. Patent No. 6/035_389. ☐ for which a United States Patent issued on 3/14/00. U.S. Patent No. 6/035_389. WHEREAS, Magnetic Abrative Technopies. Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, lawing a place of business at 11365 Surgise Cold Circle. Rangho Cordova. CA 95/12. (hereinafter termed "Anxigner"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application of the control of the state of Delaware. In average of the control of the state of Delaware in the Control of the invention, herefore conceived, and are of discovered jointly or severally by and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to entire the United States and foreign countries. Rangho Cordova. CA 95/12. (hereinafter termed "Said Invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other protection (flexicial) retrieval protection of industrial retrieval protection of industrial Protection of Industria	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Dûtker Lague
Nement, Gronady 159 95° SL, Apr 35 Brooklys, NY 11299 hereinafter termed "Investors", have invented certain new and useful Improvements in TITLE ☐ for which an application for United States Patent was filed on 3/4/90. Application No. 99/262.637. ☐ for which a United States Patent issued on 3/14/90. U.S. Patent No. 6/335.389. ☐ for which a United States Patent issued on 3/14/90. U.S. Patent No. 6/335.389. ☐ for which a United States Patent issued on 3/14/90. U.S. Patent No. 6/335.389. ☐ for which a United States Patent issued on 3/14/90. U.S. Patent No. 6/335.389. ☐ for which a United States Patent issued on 3/14/90. U.S. Patent No. 6/335.389. ☐ for which a United States Patent issued on 3/14/90. U.S. Patent No. 6/335.389. ☐ for which a United States Patent issued on 3/14/90. U.S. Patent No. 6/335.389. ☐ Herein Conference Content of the Con	Whereas, the undersigned:	4.
For which an application for United States Patent was filled on 3/14/20, Application No. 09/26/2627. For which a United States Patent issued on 3/14/20, U.S. Patent No. 0.036/289. WHEREAS, Managite Abraive Technogies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delayane, having a place of business at 11365 Surgine Gold Circle, Rangho Cordova. (A 95/12/2). Gereinafter termed "Assigner", is destirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application in the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, therefore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, therefore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, therefore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, therefore conceived in the United States and foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee: 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the application and said treention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the application and said treention of the protection of industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to a said applications fine and any and all patents granted on said invention in the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to application or said invention or any foreign country, including each and every application of the said Assignee to enable said Assignee to applications; continuation, or continuation, in-part	Kremen, Gennady 2. 150 95th St., Apt 5C	
For which an application for United States Patent was filled an 3/4/99, Application No. 99/26/2.637. To which a United States Patent issued on 3/14/90, U.S. Patent No. 6,036/2.39. WHEREAS, Meengic Abresive Technogles, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11365 Sugries Gold Circle, Raipelo Cordova. CA 95/142, Borelinafter termed "Assignee" is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, herefolore connectived, made or discovered jointly or severally by and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, herefolore connectived, made or discovered jointly or severally by and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, herefolore connectived, made or discovered jointly or severally by and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the United States and foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee: 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said applications filled and any said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the application and said inventions (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the application and said inventions, or continuation in-part of any of said applications filled and any said all patents granted on any application in the Protection of Industrial Protects or otherwise, (c) in and to avaid any of said patents. 2. Said Inventors hereby and severally covenant and agence to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to additional applications covering and invention in the parts, and other assistance all to the papers, and other assis	how invented certain new and useful improvements in	
WHEREAS, Managic Abmsive Technories, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11363 Surgiuse Gold Circle, Cardons, CA 95142 (threitander termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to suit application Rancho Condons, CA 95142 (threitander termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to suit application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, herefore concincted, made or discovered jointly or severally by protection (hereinafter termed "patents") threeon granted in the United States and foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee: 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convertion for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all questions filed and any and all patents granted on as all invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every applications filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is undivisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every heat and every patent granted on any application which is undivisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every patent and said assignee to entire right, title and interest berein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said furentors shall include propart, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee to enable said Ass	nereinafter termed "Inventors", nave inventos established TITLE	
WHEREAS, Masagic Abrasive Technories; Inc., a corporation of the State of Delayanes, having a place of business at 11363 Surgiuse Gold Circle, Cardons, CA 95742. Chrechnafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore connectived, made or discovered jointly or severally by protection (flereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee: 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convertion for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (o) in and to any and all applications filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is undivisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every patent granted on any application which is undivisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every patent granted on any application which is undivisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every patent granted on any application which is undivisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every patent granted on any application which is undivisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every patent granted on any application which is undivisional, substitution, patent granted patents, inve	Pour Slot on 3/4/99 Application No. (<u>19/262,637</u> .
WHEREAS, Magnetic Abrasive Technories. Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of Posisiness at Ill-3 state of Parties and in a said application Rangho Condova. CA 95742. (thereinafter termed "Assignee"), is destroyed a control to the control increase in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention (according to the control of the con	for which an application for United States Patent was filed on 3/14/00. U.S. Patent No. 6.036,580.	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said inventions to make the from said Assignee: 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on any application which is a United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a United States or any foreign country, including each and every applications; and (d) in and to each and every rejissue or extensions of any of said patents. 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enable said Assignee to the full include prompt production of pertition conveyed; the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors and lineable prompt production of pertition facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oath, specifications, declarations of sall include prompt production of pertition facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oath, specifications to resistance of any said patents; (e) for interference or and interest herein conveyed; (b) for presecuting any of add applications; (c) for full gain and prosecuting substitute, (vivisional, condimining or and interest herein conveyed; (b) for presecuting any of add applications; (c) for full gain and prosecuting substitute, (vivisional, condimining or and interest herein conveyed; (b) for presecuting and applications; (c) for full gain and prosecuting substitute, (c) for interference or additional applications covering said invention; and (f) for full gain prosecuting substitute, (c) for perfe	WHEREAS, <u>Magnetic Abrasive Technogies</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , having a plancho <u>Cordova</u> , <u>CA 95742</u> (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceins and invention (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), thereon eranted in the United States and foreign countries.	inventor's certificates and other forms of
1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Application of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on assid invention in the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on any application which is a United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a United States or any foreign country, including each and every applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patients. 2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertitioner faces and documents, giving of testimony, execution of pertitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or shall include prompt production of pertitions applications covering asid invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications countries, divisional, continuing or and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting siny of said applications (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting siny of said applications for reissuance of any said patients; (e) for interference or additional applications convering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications or any said patients; (e) for interference or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting sinvolving said invention; and (f) for legal pro	NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged	by said inventors to have been received in full
2. Said Inventors horeby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to chable said Assignee to enable said Inventors enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations of the property, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for prosecuting in said Assignee (a) for prosecuting and other papers, and other assistance of any said patents; (c) for interference or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or additional applications involving said invention; (d) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any other priority proceedings involving said invention and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefore, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, target proceedings, cancellation proceedings, target proceedings, cancellation proceedings, target proceedings, cancellation proceedings, target proceedings, cancellation	from said Assignee: 1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee th application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention p application and said invention; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and each and every publication filed and each and every publication filed and each and every publicational, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in a	e entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said ursuant to the International Convention for the d all patents granted on said invention in the patent granted on any application which is a and to each and every reissue or extensions of
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns. 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below: Date: Date: Date: Date:	enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest fletch in the state of the fullest extent the right, title and interest fletch include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuadditional applications covering said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention; and reexaminations, opposition procepatents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition procepatents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition procepatents, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the contests, public use proceedings in the paid for by said Assignce.	petitions, oams, spectmeatons, et the right, title a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title ting substitute, divisional, continuing or nance of any said patents; (e) for interference or ention and any applications therefor and any eddings, cancellation proceedings, priority are expense incurred by said Inventors in
4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and with not entered and with not entered and with not entered and with not entered and delivered that they have not entered and with not entered and with not entered and delivered that they have not entered and with not entered and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below: Date: Date: Date: Date:	3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said A	
assignment, contract, or understanding in contract herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below: Date:	Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they ha	ive not entered and will not enter into any
Date:		
Date:	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to	to said resigned to 22 miles
Date:	Date: 09 (13.05 Gannady Kremon	ulmen
Date:	October 1 Company (Company)	
	Date:	
Date:	Date:	
	Date:	